
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Annual Water and Sewer Construction (Annual with 2 Options to 
Renew)             
ITB 17-100810 

Procurement Agent Cornell Brown 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract  

Annual Water and Sewer Construction (Annual with 2 Options to 
Renew)   
ITB 17-100810        

Contract Nos. 1063831, 1063841, 1063844 and 1068774 
Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  

$45,677,049.75 

• 1063831 Layne Inliner, LLC     $9,000,000.00
• 1063841 SD&C, Inc.  $9,000,000.00    
• 1063844 GS Construction, Inc.  $9,000,000.00
• 1068774 RGI/CamKen JV  $9,000,000.00 Initial   

        $9,677,049.75 Change Order 1            
Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract  

$15,751,346.69 

• 1063831 Layne Inliner, LLC      $6,265,363.19
• 1063844 GS Construction, Inc.  $8,480,800.87
• 1063841 SD&C, Inc.             $734,667.52 
• 1068774 RGI / CamKen JV       $270,515.11

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  

Layne Inliner, LLC (PRIME) 
Larry Purlee, President 
Years in Business: 16 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 12 

T&J Industries Development & Contracting, Inc. (LSBE-
DeKalb) 20%
Kenya Simmons, President
4600 Cleveland Road, Lithonia, GA 30038        
Years in Business: 15 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3           
Water and Sewer Pipe Replacement 
Amount Spent: $2,349,563.74 

SD&C, Inc. (PRIME)    
Anthony Adibe, President
Years in Business: 21 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 14              

T&J Industries Development & Contracting, Inc. (LSBE-
DeKalb) 40%

mnbutler
Highlight



Kenya Simmons, President
4600 Cleveland Road, Lithonia, GA 30038         
Years in Business: 15 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3            
Water and Sewer Pipe Replacement 
Amount Spent: $528,393.65 

GS Construction, Inc. (PRIME)
Alessandro Salvo, CEO  
Years in Business: 22 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8       

KC Trucking (LSBE-DeKalb) 10%   
Keith Chang, Owner        
6915 Dalehallow Drive, Lithonia, GA 30038    
Years in Business: 23 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 9               
Trucking & Hauling    
Amount Spent: $140,970.00 

Lori’s Transportation & Excavation, LLC (LSBE-DeKalb) 10%                                      
Lori Marxmiller, Owner 
2475 Northwinds Pkwy, Suite 200, Alpharetta, GA 30009             
Years in Business: 17 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8   
Trucking & Hauling  
Amount Spent: $160,410.98 

RGI/CamKen JV (PRIME)
Shelitha R. Robertson, CEO
3440 Oakcliff Road, Suite 112, Doraville, GA 30040
Years in Business: 17 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 4  

DD Sewer Inspection Services, LLC (LSBE-DeKalb) 20% 
Donald Derron, President 
P.O. Box 1466, Stone Mountain, GA 30086 
Years in Business: 7 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 6 
CCTV Sewer lines, Storm Drain 
Amount Spent: $0.00 

Mechanical Jobbers Marketing (LSBE-DeKalb) 0.00265% 
Guadalupe Trevino, CEO/CFO 
PO Box 1199, Lithonia, GA 30058 
Years in Business: 42 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3 
Wastewater Treatment/Repair, Coatings, Masonry & Sandblasting 
Amount Spent: $0.00 

Attachments Renewal Request Form 

mnbutler
Highlight

mnbutler
Highlight

mnbutler
Highlight




